







RECORDATION FOR \$101.17 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. H 2467 PCT/US

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS
1.Name of conveying Rene-Andres Artiga Gonzalez, Maria Liphard, Ingrid Kraus, and Stefan Hammelstein.	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	Name: Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Henkelstrasse 67, 40589
	City: Dusseldorf
X Assignment Merger	Country: Germany Zip Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: March 5, 1999	Yes _ <u>X</u> No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being	iled together with a new application, the execution date of the application:
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/254,027	B. Patent Number(s):
Additional numbers attac	ned? Yes _ <b>X</b> No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <b>\$40.00</b>
Name: James M. Olsen	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1220 Market Street, P.O. Box 2207	
City: Wilmington	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2775</u>
State: Delaware Zip: 19899	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
James M. Olsen, Reg. No. 40,408	October 13, 2000
	nature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and documents: 3

11/28/2000 AAHMED1 00000005 09254027 40.00 DP 01 FC:581

Attorney Docket No. H 2467 PCT/US (155\*244)

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Rene-Andres Artiga Gonzalez, Maria Liphard, Ingrid Kraus and Stefan Hammelstein citizens of Germany and residents of Einsteinstr. 5, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany; Huelsebergstr. 19, 45279 Essen, Germany; Ellerkirchstr. 8, 40229 Duesseldorf, Germany and Ellystr. 23, 40591 Duesseldorf, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in PROCESS FOR PRODUCING PARAFFIN-CONTAINING FOAM REGULATORS for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP97/04714 on August 29, 1997 designating the United States of America; and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at TFP/Patentabteilung, D-40191 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Rene-Andres Artiga Gonzalez, Maria Liphard, Ingrid Kraus and Stefan Hammelstein for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Henkel KGaA and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign,

1

transfer and set over unto the said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Henkel KGaA</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

Rene-Andres Artiga Gonzalez

Maria Liphard

Jug-10 W

Stefan Hammelstein

Date March 5, 1999

Date Mars 5, 1339

Date March 5, 1999

Date Mar. 4 5, 1179